

Macomb County Board of Commissioners

One South Main Street, 9th Floor Mount Clemens, Michigan 48043 (586) 469-5125; bocadmin@macombgov.org bocmacomb.org

"One Team - One Mission"

BOC APPOINTED BOARD/COMMISSION SUMMARY SHEET

Name of Board/Commission	Macomb County Art Institute Authority
Origin	Public Act 296 of 2010
Appointment Authority	2 - Executive Appointments 2 - Board Chair Appointments 3 - Executive Appointments with Board of Commissioners confirmation
Function	The purposes for which the Authority is organized are to: 1) Support the operation of The Detroit Institute of Arts (DIA), an encyclopedic art museum, and the facilities where the DIA operates; 2) Enhance the world class art collection of the DIA; 3) Contract for art institute services with a world-class art institute services provider that will provide meaningful and educational experiences involving the appreciation of an encyclopedic art museum; and 4) Engage in any activity and exercise any and all powers incidental or necessary for the accomplishment of the purposes of its formation.
Membership Composition	7 members: 2 community members appointed by the Board Chair 2 community members appointed by the Executive 3 appointed by the Executive with Board of Commissioners confirmation that includes 1 of each of the following: • a representative of the Macomb Intermediate School District; • a representative of Macomb Community College; • a representative from the public with a background, experience or active involvement in the art community in Macomb County. Each member shall be a resident of the County of Macomb, at least 18 years of age and cannot be an employee, officer, or director of the Detroit Institute of Arts, Inc.
Term	2 years
Meeting Schedule	Quarterly, as announced. <u>Link to more information.</u>
Per Diem	None